effective date of acquisition because these acquisitions are not significant under Rule 3-05 of SEC Regulation S-X and our management does not believe they are material. In
separate transactions, CheckFree acquired Corillian and Carreker for $245 million and $206 million in cash, respectively.

The unaudited pro forma financial statements are presented for illustration purposes only, in accordance with the assumptions set forth below, include various estimates
and are not necessarily indicative of the operating results or financial position that would have occurred had the transactions been completed at the assumed dates or of the
operating results or financial position of the combined enterprise in the future. The unaudited pro forma financial statements do not reflect any adjustments to conform
accounting practices, other than those mentioned in the notes thereto, or to reflect any cost savings or other synergies anticipated as a result of the acquisition, the effect of asset
dispositions, if any, or any transaction related expenses.

1

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Income
Nine Months Ended September 30, 2007

  Fiserv
Acquisition of
CheckFree(a)

Disposition
of Fiserv
Health(b)

Pro Forma
Adjustments  Pro Forma

  (In thousands, except per share information)
Revenues:

Processing and services  $2,243,710  $ 751,303  $(269,641) $ (7,800)(c) $2,717,572
Product   1,295,154   40,226   (420,731)  —   914,649

Total revenues   3,538,864   791,529   (690,372)  (7,800)   3,632,221

Expenses:
Cost of processing and services   1,408,577   435,989   (199,690)  (7,800)(c)  1,665,608

   28,532 (d)
Cost of product   1,096,824   23,660   (396,748)  —   723,736
Selling, general and administrative   458,523   194,640   (63,199)  35,900 (d)  625,864

Total expenses   2,963,924   654,289   (659,637)  56,632   3,015,208

Operating income   574,940   137,240   (30,735)  (64,432)   617,013
Interest (expense) income, net

 (33,209)

 2,930

 —

(216,000
32,625

)(e)
 (f)

 (213,654)

Income from continuing operations before income taxes   541,731   140,170   (30,735)  (247,807)   403,359
Income tax provision   208,066   52,379   (11,987)  (95,406)(g)  153,052

Income from continuing operations  $ 333,665  $ 87,791  $ (18,748) $(152,401)  $ 250,307

Income from continuing operations per share:
Basic  $ 1.99   $ 1.50
Diluted  $ 1.97   $ 1.47

Shares used in computing income per share:
Basic   167,367   167,367
Diluted   169,728   169,728

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements

2

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Income
Year Ended December 31, 2006

  Fiserv
Acquisition of
CheckFree(a)

Disposition
of Fiserv
Health(b)

Pro Forma
Adjustments  Pro Forma

  (In thousands, except per share information)
Revenues:

Processing and services  $2,889,340  $ 876,433  $(371,438) $ (8,000)(c) $3,386,335
Product   1,517,691   41,211   (430,648)  —   1,128,254

Total revenues   4,407,031   917,644   (802,086)  (8,000)   4,514,589

Expenses:
Cost of processing and services   1,868,171   490,912   (270,366)  (8,000)(c)  2,117,823

   37,106 (d)
Cost of product   1,251,261   29,071   (409,912)  —   870,420
Selling, general and administrative   568,362   203,881   (66,677)  54,733 (d)  760,299

Total expenses   3,687,794   723,864   (746,955)  83,839   3,748,542

Operating income   719,237   193,780   (55,131)  (91,839)   766,047
Interest (expense) income, net

 (40,672)

 13,073

 —

(288,000
39,750

)(e)
 (f)

 (275,849)

Income from continuing operations before income taxes   678,565   206,853   (55,131)  (340,089)   490,198
Income tax provision   257,170   78,693   (21,611)  (130,934)(g)  183,318

Income from continuing operations  $ 421,395  $ 128,160  $ (33,520) $(209,155)  $ 306,880

Income from continuing operations per share:
Basic  $ 2.41   $ 1.75
Diluted  $ 2.37   $ 1.73

Shares used in computing income per share:
Basic   174,989   174,989
Diluted   177,529   177,529

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements

3

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet
September 30, 2007

  Fiserv
Acquisition of
CheckFree(a)

Disposition of
Fiserv Health(h)

Disposition
of Fiserv ISS(i)

Pro Forma
Adjustments   Pro Forma

  (In thousands, except per share information)
ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents

$ 161,250

$ 102,374

$ 425,884

$ 250,000

$

50,000
(750,000

  (j)
)(k)

$ 239,508

Trade accounts receivable, net   658,212  220,891   (66,137)   —   —   812,966
Prepaid expenses and other current assets   193,887  263,735   (12,170)   —   —   445,452
Assets of discontinued operations held for sale   1,987,459  —   —   (1,987,459)   —   —

Total current assets   3,000,808  587,000   347,577   (1,737,459)   (700,000)   1,497,926
Property and equipment, net   238,164  143,636   (18,643)   —   —   363,157
Intangible assets, net   591,717  220,162   (44,214)   —   1,719,838  (l)   2,487,503
Goodwill   2,386,495  1,020,985   (373,349)   —   1,829,864  (l)   4,863,995
Other long-term assets   60,755  126,495   (3,340)   —   30,000  (j)   213,910

Total assets  $6,277,939 $2,098,278  $ (91,969)  $(1,737,459)  $ 2,879,702  $9,426,491
LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITY

Trade accounts payable  $ 245,449 $ 23,262  $ (116,131)  $ —   $ —   $ 152,580
Accrued expenses and other current liabilities   361,890  219,740   (24,036)   —   —   557,594
Current maturities of long-term debt   60,953  123,915   (644)   —   —   184,224
Deferred revenues   251,151  78,252   (20,810)   —   —   308,593
Liabilities of discontinued operations held for sale   1,817,603  —   —   (1,817,603)   —   —

Total current liabilities   2,737,046  445,169   (161,621)   (1,817,603)   —   1,202,991
Long-term debt

 911,003

 75,300

 (257)

 —

4,500,000
(750,000

  (j)
)(k)

 4,736,046

Deferred income taxes and other long-term liabilities   247,989  45,373   (27,091)   —   662,138  (l)   928,409
Total liabilities   3,896,038  565,842   (188,969)   (1,817,603)   4,412,138   6,867,446

Shareholders’ equity   2,381,901  1,532,436   97,000   80,144   (1,532,436)(m)  2,559,045
Total liabilities and shareholders’ equity  $6,277,939 $2,098,278  $ (91,969)  $(1,737,459)  $ 2,879,702  $9,426,491

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements

4

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements

(a) The unaudited pro forma condensed combined statements of income which reflect CheckFree’s results of operations for the year ended December 31, 2006 have been
calculated as (i) the respective amounts for the fiscal year ended June 30, 2007, (ii) the subtraction of the respective amounts for the quarters ended March 31, 2007 and June 30,
2007, and (iii) the addition of the respective amounts for the quarters ended March 31, 2006 and June 30, 2006. CheckFree’s results of operations for the nine months ended